

Nuclear Division P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004 Telephone (412) 456-6000

September 13, 1982

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Inspection and Enforcement
Attn: R. C. Haynes, Regional Administrator
Region I
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 IE Bulletin 81-01

Gentlemen:

This letter forwards the results of the mechanical snubber inspection program for Beaver Valley Unit I as required by Items 3 and 4 of the subject Bulletin. No failures were identified by our inspection program as described in the attached Table I.

Our manpower expended to prepare procedures, perform inspections and prepare the report is estimated to be 90 manhours. This is in addition to the manpower expended for the initial review as reported in our original reply.

If you have any questions concerning this subject, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

J. J. Carey Vice President, Nuclear

Attachment: Table I

cc: Mr. W. M. Troskoski, Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Beaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

> U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission c/o Document Management Branch Washington, DC 20555

IE Bulletin 81-01 Results of Inspection Program

Each snubber was visually examined for damage and manually stroked over its full range to verify freedom of movement. The procedure involved removing one end of the mechanical snubber from its retaining bracket and manually extending and retracting the snubber through its full stroke range. The results of these inspections are individually documented in the Maintenance Work Request (MWR) file at Beaver Valley No. 1. No failures were identified by our inspection program.

Manufacturer: PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC COMPANY

Mode1	Rating	Quantity	Failures
PSA-3	6,000 lbs.	3	0
PSA-10	15,000 lbs.	3	0

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

SS:

me, Skula M. Share, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared J. J. Carey, who being duly sworn, deposed, and said that (1) he is Vice President of Duquesne Light, (2) he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing Submittal on behalf of said Company, and (3) the statements set forth in the Submittal are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Shula M. Laccore

SHEILA M. FATTORE, MOTARY PUBLIC SHIFPINSPORT BORD, BEAVER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 16, 1985 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Referies